 PJM03N10SQ
N-Channel  MOSFET
 1 / 6  www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：1.0 Jun-2018
 VDS = 100V, ID = 3A
 RDS(ON) ＜ 140 mΩ (@VGS=10V)
 MSL: 1 Level
 Load Switch
 PWM Applications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ratings at TA =25℃ unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 3 A
Pulsed Drain Current  1 IDM 20
Power Dissipation 1 PD 0.5 W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG 150, -55 to 150 °C
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient  RθJA 250 °C/W
Descriptions
Features
Applications
Gate
Source
Drain
Schematic Diagram
SOT-89
Mark:   0103M
A
 Fast Switching
 Low RDS(ON) and Gate Charge
 Low Reverse Transfer Capacitance
 Halogen and Antimony Free (HAF) Product is acquired
 PJM03N10SQ
N-Channel  MOSFET
 www.pingjingsemi.com    2 / 6
  Revision：1.0  Mar-2018
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Static Parameters
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS ID=250µA, VGS=0V 100 -- -- V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=100V, VGS=0V -- -- 1 µA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VDS=0V, VGS=±20V -- -- ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage 3 VGS(th) VDS=VGS, ID=250µA 1 -- 2 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance 3 RDS(ON) VGS=10V, ID=5.0A -- -- 140 mΩ
Body Diode Forward Voltage 3 VSD IS=3A, VGS=0V -- 0.75 1.5 V
Dynamic Parameters 4
Forward Transconductance gFS VDS=5V, ID=2.9A 3 -- S
Input Capacitance Ciss
VGS=0V, VDS=25V, f=1MHz
-- 690 -- pF
Output Capacitance Coss -- 120 -- pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss -- 90 -- pF
Switching Parameters
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V, VDS=15V, ID=4A
-- 15.5 -- nC
Gate Source Charge Qgs -- 3.2 -- nC
Gate Drain Charge Qgd -- 4.7 -- nC
Turn-On DelayTime tD(on)
VGS=10V, VDS=30V,
RL=15Ω, RGEN =2.5Ω
-- 11 -- ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr -- 7.4 -- ns
Turn-Off DelayTime tD(off) -- 35 -- ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf -- 9.1 -- ns
Electrical Characteristics  (TA = 25℃)
1. Repetitive rating : pulse width limited by junction temperature.
2. Surface mounted on FR4 board , t≤10s.
3. Pulse Test : pulse width≤300µs, duty cycle≤2%.
4. Guaranteed by design, not subject to producting.
Notes :
 PJM03N10SQ
N-Channel  MOSFET
 www.pingjingsemi.com    3 / 6
  Revision：1.0  Mar-2018
Electrical Characteristics Curves
0 5
0
5
10
15
20
0 3 51 18
0
100
200
300
400
500
0.0 0.5 3.5 4.0
0
5
10
15
20
400 500 1000 1100 1200
1E-4
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
25 125
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
0.5 1.0 1.5 3.5 4.0
50
100
150
200
250
300
VGS=10V
VGS=4V
3.5V
3V
D
R
A
IN
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I D
 (A
)
1 2 3 4
DRAIN TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VDS    (V)
Pulsed
VGS=2.5V
6 9 21
GATE TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VGS    (V)
O
N
-R
ES
IS
TA
N
C
E
R
D
S
(O
N
)
 (m
Ω
)
ID=5A
Ta=25℃
Pulsed
 —— VGSRDS(ON)
D
R
A
IN
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I D
 (A
)
1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
GATE TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VGS    (V)
VDS=10V
Pulsed
Ta=100℃
Ta=25℃
Transfer Ch  aracteristics
S
O
U
R
C
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I S
(A
)
A
600 700 800 900
SOURCE TO DRAIN VOLTAGEVOLT SD (mV)
Ta=25℃
Pulsed
  VSDIS   ——
Output Ch  aracteristics
TH
R
ES
H
O
LD
 V
O
LT
AG
E
V TH
 (V
)
50 75 100
JUNCTION TEMPERATURE    TJ    (℃)
ID=250uA
Threshol d Voltage
VGS=2.5V
O
N
-R
ES
IS
T  AN
C
E
R
D
S
(O
N
)
 (m
Ω
)
2.0 2.5 3.0
DRAIN CURRENT    ID    (A)
Ta=25℃
Pulsed
VGS=10V
 —— IDRDS(ON)
 PJM03N10SQ
N-Channel  MOSFET
 www.pingjingsemi.com    5 / 6
  Revision：1.0  Mar-2018
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
PJM03N10SQ SOT-89 1,000PCS/T&R (7 inch)
Package Outline
SOT-89
 PJM03N10SQ
N-Channel  MOSFET
 www.pingjingsemi.com    6 / 6
  Revision：1.0  Mar-2018
Package Specifications    unit: mm
 The method of packaging
SOT-89
10,000 pcs per box
10 reels per box
40,000 pcs per carton
4 boxes per carton
1,000 pcs per reel
 Embossed tape and reel data
 Reel (7'')
Tape (12mm)
435
220
43
5
210
195
21
0
Cover Tape
Carrier Tape
2.7±0.2
13.5±0.2
10.0±0.2
179±1
1.0±0.2
60
.5
±
0.
2
+1
12.7 0.2-
15.3±0.3